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SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY: Sir, this is an amount that is being released through the Planning Commission in consultation with the State Government. It gives me pleasure to inform you that the State Government has already begun to evince keen interest and they are taking brisk steps. The State Government in this regard is entitled to incur expenditure and then claim money. There is no question of money not being spent in time.
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*362. [The questioners Shri Datta Meghe and Shri Vasant Chavan were absent. For answer vide page 25]

Financial assistance to Sanskrit pandits

*363. SHRI SURENDRA LATH:†

     SHRI KRIPAL PARMAR:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

† The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Surendra
Lath.
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(a) whether Government are aware of the fact that two Sanskrit Pandits from Sikkim were granted Financial Assistance by Government for subsistence till 2003-
04;

(b) whether for the financial years 2001-02, 2002-03 and 2003-04, a sum

of Rs. 85,000/- was sanctioned and given to the HRD Department of the Government of Sikkim and an amount of Rs. 55,000/-only was paid to the Pandits for three years as backlog, if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether it is a fact that for the year 2004-05 they have not been paid till date and if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI

ARJUN SINGH): (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

1 An amount of Rs. 85000/- was released to Government of Sikkim for disbursement as financial assistance to two Sanskrit Pandits for the years 2001-

02, 2002-03 and 2003-04.

2.Under the Central Plan Scheme for Development of Sanskrit Education, financial assistance to Sanskrit Pandits under indigent circumstances was granted
@ Rs. 10,000/- per annum, after deducting his income from other sources upto the year 2002-03. The scheme was revised in 2003-04 and each scholar is to be given a maximum of Rs. 24,000/- per annum, without deduction of income from other sources.

3.Government of Sikkim have informed that they have disbursed Rs. 55,500/-

for the three years to the two Pandits. They have been requested on 5.8.2005 and again on 20.8.2005 to disburse the remaining amount of Rs. 29,500/- also to the two Pandits for the year 2003-04.

4.Fresh Central Assistance under the scheme for the year 2004.-05 can be considered only on receipt of request from the State Government, alongwith utilization certificate in respect of grant released earlier Government of Sikkim has not submitted these so far.
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Listing of Education in Eighth Schedule

*364. SHRI THANGA TAMIL SELVAN: Will the Minister of HUMAN

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that many States have been demanding shifting of 'Education' from the Concurrent List to the State List;

(b) if so, Government's reaction thereto;

(c) whether Government recognise the diverse socio-cultural ethos of this country according to which the school curriculum has to be shaped; and

(d) whether Government would bring a constitutional amendment to shift 'Education' to the State List?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) and (b) No demand has been received from the States for shifting of 'Education' from the Concurrent List to the State List.

(c) Government do recognize the diverse social cultural ethos of the country.

Keeping this in view, the draft National Curriculum Framework for School Education (NCFSE), 2005 prepared by the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) which is yet to be finally considered by the Central Advisory Board of Education (CABE) reflects these concerns. Its common core will include the history of India's freedom movement, the constitutional obligations and other content essential to nurture national identity which will cut across subject areas and will be designed to promote values such as India's common cultural heritage, egalitarianism democracy and secularism, equality of
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